## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

A A	Minormation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn KHATRA PSTALDANGRA Year 2018 FIR No. 36/18 Date 28.05.18
_	(i) A -t Y Sections X (ii) Act Y Sections
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1178 Time 16: 43 FIR
	(b) On minute near of Offenson Day PIONUMY
	(a) Information Received Date 28.05.18 Time 16.77
	G.D. No. At the Police Station:
4	The effective Military (Oral 1781 TTFN)
	A SOLITION OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF T
	(a) Address MAMRASOLE G. P. SALTORA (VIII) P.S. THIDANGRASIST BANKURA 25 K.M APPROX SOUTH EAST FROM P.S.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
	Complaint/Informant:
-	(a) Alama SAYAN PATTANAYAK
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name RADH A SHYA M PATTA NAYAK
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	TAINAN
	(+) Address AE & SM, TALDANGRA CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE
	Design of Connected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars CLANADA A FORD SIA 17
8.	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. GUNADHAR NEOGI, S/O-LT.  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  CHANDI NEOGI VILL - NEOGIDANGA, P.O - MAMRA, P.S - TLD.  Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
	2. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
1	1. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:
	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAIN OF THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR 18 ATTACHED. HEREHITH.
1	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1) (a) ELECTRICITY ACT 2003 AND AMENDED IN 2007.
	I S.I SHUBHASHIS HALDER
	ACI LIKANTA DAS DE OF AMDANGRA
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI-SUKANTA DAS DE OF AMDANGRA
	O.P UNDER TALDANGRA P.S. to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Sayon Pattanayak 28/5/18 Signature/Thumb Impression of

the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the office Station with Name: SHUBHASHIS HALDER

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

197/11

Office of the Station Manager; Taldangra Customer Care Centre Taldanara: Bankura

The Officer-In-Charge, Taldangra P.S, Taldangra, Bankura

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Gunadhar Neogi, S/o-Lt. Chandi Neogi resident of Vill-Neogidanga, P.O-Mamra F.S-taldangra, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity in the village site premises of Vill-Marasole, P.O-Mamra, P.Staldangra, Dist-Bankura which is an offence u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Dear Sir

I, Sayan Pattanayak, S/o-Sri Radhashyam Pattanayak, am currently posted as AE & SM, Taldangra CCC. I hereby lodge complaint against Gunadhar Neogi, S/o-Lt. Chandi Neogi resident of Vill-Neogidanga, P.O-Mamra Potaldangra, Dist-Bankura for illegal use of electricity by means of direct hooking at village site premises of Vill Marasole, P.O-Mamra, P.S-taldangra, Dist-Bankura, which is an offence u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003, amended in 2007.

The incident unfolded as follows:

On 28.05.2018 at around 2.00 p.m I, alongwith Sri Animesh Mondal(LM) Taldangra CCC, Sri Animesh Singha Mahapatra, TSH under Taldarigra CCC went for inspection at the village site premises of Marasole, P.O-Mamra, P.S. Taldangra in the vehicle bearing Reg No-WB67A3852. On reaching the end of Marasole village, we found out that, one hooking cable was directly connected to the nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL via a 3Nos single core PVC cable with hooking device fitted at one end with the help of bamboo sticks. This was used to run the nearest Submersibla pump. There was no meter found at the premises. As we started to enquire the local villagers it was found that the premises belonged to Gunadhar Neogi, S/O-Lt Chandi Neogi, a resident of vill-Neogidanga, P.O-Mamra, P.S-Taldangra, Dist-Bankura. It was known from the local villagers that he irrigates vegetable crops with the help of that illegally electrified submersible pump.

I, immediately directed Sri Animesh Mondal(LM), to disconnect the line, maintaining all safety procedures. He followed my orders accordingly. We seized the cable & prepared seizure list & inspection note on the spot. No user representative was present. Villagers refused to sign the seizure list.

After completing necessary formalities we left the spot in the same vehicle at around 2.30pm & visited Taldangra Police Station & lodged the complaint.

I would request you to prosecute the user against Gunadhar Neogi, S/o-Lt. Chandi Neogi resident of Vic Neogidanga, P.O-Mamra P.S-taldangra, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity in the village site premises of Virl Marasole, P.O-Mamra, P.S- which is an offence u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007. So please treat this complaint as FIR & investigate the same.

## Enclo:

- Seizure List
- 2. Inspection Note
- Seized Items with Label

-Yours faithfully

A.E.& Str., Manage Taidangra Customer Care Centre W.B S.E.D.C.L

Received on 28/5/18.

at - 16:45 to M Started Taldamore

P.S. Case NO - 36/18. Dt - 28/5/18

US-135(1)(a) of Electricity Het.

2003, Amended, in 2007.